

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 10335, Version: 0
IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
A RESOLUTION transferring \$24,639.00 within the 1994 Park Enterprise Fund to cover the transfer of Dennis Dovel from Longview Recreation Center to Park Department Recreation Programs.
RESOLUTION #10335, May 23, 1994
INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator
WHEREAS, a transfer within the 1994 Park Enterprise Fund is necessary to cover the transfer of Dennis Dovel from Longview Recreation to Park Department Recreation Programs; and,
WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 1994 Park Enterprise Fund:
Department/Division Character Description From To
Div. of Finance Park Department Registration & Permits Computer Equipment \$19,839
Recreation Programs Temporary Salaries 4,800 Regular Salaries \$19,648 FICA Taxes 1,136 Pension Benefits 1,965 Insurance Benefits 1,890
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
County Counselor Certificate of Passage
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #10335 of May 23, 1994 was duly passed on by t Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas Nays
Abstaining Absent
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 300 275 1652 8173
ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Enterprise Fund Div. of Finance Park Dept. Regulation & Permits Computer Equipment
NOT TO EXCEED: \$19,839.00
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 300 275 1654 5020
ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Enterprise Fund

File #: 10335, Version: 0

Div. of Finance Park Dept. Recreation Programs Temporary Salaries

NOT TO EXCEED: \$4,800.00

Date Manager of the Division of Finance